
William Bacon, ISB #2766 
Shoshone-Bannock Tribes 
PO Box 306 
Fort Hall, Idaho 83203 
Telephone: (208) 478-3815 
Facsimile: (208) 237-9736 

Edmund Clay Goodman, ISB #10288 
Hobbs, Straus, Dean & Walker LLP 
516 SE Morrison Street, Suite 1200 
Portland, Oregon 97214 
Telephone: (503) 242-1745 
Facsimile: (503) 242-1072 

Attorneys/Representatives for Shoshone-Bannock Tribes 

BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES 

OF THE STATE OF IDAHO 

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION ) Docket No. P-WRA-2017-002 
REGARDING STORAGE RESET IN WATER ) 
DISTRICT 01 FILED BY MILNER ) NOTICE OF CHANGE OF 
IRRIGATION DISTRICT ) ADDRESS OF COUNSEL ________________ ) 

RECEIVED 

APR 1 3 2018 
DEPARTMENT OF 

WATER RESOURCES 

Please note the following change of mailing address of counsel for Shoshone-Bannock 
Tribes, Edmund Clay Goodman, effective immediately. 

Edmund Clay Goodman, Esq. 
Hobbs, Straus, Dean & Walker LLP 
516 SE Morrison Avenue, Suite 1200 
Portland, Oregon 97214 
Telephone: (503) 242-1745 
Facsimile: (503) 242-1072 

All documents pertaining to this matter that are to be served by U.S. Mail should be 
served upon counsel at the above-listed address. Counsel's email address remains the same for 
the purposes of electronic service. We respectfully request the Idaho Department of Water 
Resources and parties to update their records for this matter to reflect the change of address. 
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Dated this 8th day of February, 2018. 

SHOSHONE-BANNOCK TRIBES 

Edmund Clay Goodman 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on this 8th day of February, 2018, I served a true and correct copy of 

the foregoing "Notice of Change of Counsel Address" on the Idaho Department of Water 

Resources by First Class U.S. Mail, postage prepaid, and on the following by electronic mail: 

Travis L. Thompson 

Director, Gary Spackman 
c/o Kimi White 
Idaho Department of Water Resources 
322 E Front Street 
Boise, Idaho 83 720-0098 
gary.spackman@idwr.idaho.gov 
kimi. white@idwr.idaho.gov 
garrick. baxter@idwr.idaho.gov 
emmi.blades@idwr.idaho.gov 

Barker Rosholt & Simpson, LLP 
PO Box 63 

Lyle Swank, Watermaster 
Water District O 1 
900 N. Skyline Dr., Ste A 
Idaho Falls, Idaho 83402-1718 
Lyle.swank.@idwr.idaho.gov 

Twin Falls, Idaho 83303-0063 
tlt@idahowaters.com 

Sarah A. Klahn 
White & Jankowski, LLP 
511 Sixteenth Street, Suite 500 
Denver, Colorado 80202 
sarahk@white-jankowski.com 

John K. Simpson 
Travis L. Thompson 
Jonas A. Reagan 
Jessica Nielsen 
Barker Rosholt & Simpson, LLP 
P.O. Box 63 
Twin Falls, Idaho 83303-0063 
jks@idahowaters.com 
tlt@idahowaters.com 
jar@idahowaters.com 
jf@idahowaters.com 
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Chris M. Bromley 
Candice McHugh 
McHugh Bromley, PLLC 
380 S. 4th Street, Suite I 03 
Boise, Idaho 83 702 
cbromley@mchughbromley.com 
cmchugh@mchughbromley.com 

John K. Simpson 
Barker Rosholt & Simpson, LLP 
P.O. Box 2139 
Boise, Idaho 83701-2139 
jks@idahowaters.com 

Norman M. Semanko 
Parsons Behle & Latimer 
800 West Main Street, Suite 1300 
Boise, Idaho 83 702 
nsemanko@parsonsbehle.com 
ecf@parsonsbehle.com 

Duane Mecham 
U.S. Department of the Interior 
Bureau of Indian Affairs 
805 SW Broadway, Suite 600 
Portland, Oregon 97205 
duane.mecham@sol.doi.gov 

Kirk Bybee 
City of Pocatello 
911 North 7th Ave. 
P.O. Box 4169 
Pocatello, Idaho 83201 
kibybee@pocatello.us 

Jerry R. Rigby 
Rigby, Andrus & Rigby Law, PLLC 
25 North Second East 
Rexburg, Idaho 83440 
jrigby@rex-law.com 

W. Kent Fletcher 
Fletcher Law Office 
P.O. Box 248 
Burley, Idaho 83318 
wkf@pmt.org 

Robert L. Harris 
D. Andrew Rawlings 
Holden, Kidwell, Hahn & Crapo, PLLC 
P.O. Box 50130 
Idaho Falls, Idaho 83405 
rharris@holdenlegal.com 
arawlings@holdenlegal.com 

Mr. Steve Howser 
Aberdeen-Springfield Canal Co. 
P.O. Box 857 
Aberdeen, Idaho 83210 
steveh@ascanal.org 
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